Snohomish County Council



Legislation Text

File	#:	2023-0223,	Version:	1
------	----	------------	----------	---

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 23-105, approving an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Lake Stevens and Snohomish County for Disbursement of Funds for Crosswalk Upgrades

DEPARTMENT: Parks and Recreation

ORIGINATOR: Connie Price

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved by Lacey Harper 3/2/23

PURPOSE: Approve Interlocal Agreement to provide funding to the City of Lake Stevens for Crosswalk Upgrades - 30th St. NE/Cedar Way and S Lake Stevens Road/101st Dr NE project, which will improve safety and ADA accessibility to intersections at 30th St NE and Cedar Way and 101st S. Lake Stevens Road.

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County Council approved Amended Ordinance 21-090 on November 9, 2021 to adopt the 2022 - 2027 Capital Improvement Program (CIP), and Amendment Sheet 1 which included funding for the City of Lake Stevens Crosswalk Upgrades - 30th St. NE/Cedar Way and S Lake Stevens Road/101st Dr NE. The City has agreed to the terms of the Interlocal Agreement. Funding provided from the County to the City will be in the amount of \$50,000 subject to the terms of the agreement.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

1 ISCAL IMPLICATIONS.			
EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
309-51094403325211	\$50,000		\$50,000
TOTAL	\$50,000		\$50,000

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: This ILA is from 2022 - delay due to City of Lake Stevens getting project materials and contract signed and returned

File #: 2023-0223, Version: 1								
CONTRACT INFO		ILA	AMOUN	NT \$50,000				
AMENDMENT _	CONTRACT#		AMOUN	NT				
Contract Period ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	START Upor	n Execution	END 12/	/31/2023				

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 3/1/23 and Finance - Nathan Kennedy 3/1/23